Signet 2760 DryLoc™ pH/ORP Preamplifier
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Depressurize and vent system prior to installation or removal.
2. Confirm chemical compatibility before use.
3. Do not exceed maximum temperature/pressure specifications.
4. Wear safety goggles or faceshield during installation/service.
5. Do not alter product construction.
6. When using chemicals or solvents care should be taken and appropriate eye,

For Worldwide Sales and Service, visit our website:  www.gfsignet.com  •  Or call (in the U.S.):  (800) 854-4090
3-2760.090 Rev. C 9/05 English  © George Fischer Signet, Inc. 2004 Printed in U.S.A. on Recycled Paper
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No.  Code   Description
3-2760-1  159 000 939  Submersible Preamplifier with ¾ in. NPT threads and 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable
3-2760-2  159 000 940  SubmersiblePreamplifier with ¾ in. ISO threads and 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable
3-2760-3  159 000 941  SubmersibleConnector with 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable and ¾ in. NPT threads
3-2760-4  159 000 942  SubmersibleConnector with 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable and ISO 7/1R ¾ in. threads
3-2760-11  159 001 367  In-line Preamplifier with ¾ in. NPT threads and 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable
3-2760-21  159 001 368  In-line Preamplifier with ¾ in. ISO threads and 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable
3-2760-31  159 001 369  In-line Connector with 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable and ¾ in. NPT threads
3-2760-41  159 001 370  In-line Connector with 4.6 m (15 ft.) cable and ISO 7/1R ¾ threads
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Calibration Tools
3-2759   159 000 762  pH/ORP System Tester (adapter cable sold separately)
3-2759.391  159 000 764  2759 Adapter Cable for use w/2760 DryLoc Preamplifier
3-0700.390  198 864 403  pH Buffer Kit (1 each 4, 7, 10 pH buffer in powder form, makes 50 mL)
5523-0624  159 000 636  Cable, 6 conductor, 24 AWG shielded
Electrodes
DryLoc pH Electrodes
3-2754-1  159 001 380  Combo flat pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, Signet installation fittings
3-2754-HF-1  159 001 381  Combo flat pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, for use in HF, Signet installation fittings
3-2756-DI-1  159 001 382  Combo bulb pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, for use in DI, Signet installation fittings
3-2756-WT-1  159 001 383  Combo bulb pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, for use in 3719 Wet-tap
3-2756-WTP-1  159 001 384  Combo plastic bulb pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, for use in 3719 Wet-tap
3-2764-1  159 000 943  Differential pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2764-2  159 000 944  Differential pH Electrode, PT1000 RTD, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2764-3  159 000 945  Differential pH Electrode, 300Ω RTD, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2766-1  159 000 949  Differential pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2766-2  159 000 950  Differential pH Electrode, PT1000 RTD, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2766-3  159 000 951  Differential pH Electrode, 300Ω RTD, 1 in. NPT process connection
3-2774   159 000 955  Combo flat pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, ¾ in. NPT process connection
3-2774-1   159 000 956  Combo flat pH Electrode, PT1000 RTD, ¾ in. NPT process connection
3-2776   159 000 959  Combo flat pH Electrode, 3KΩ RTD, ¾ in. NPT process connection
3-2776-1  159 000 960  Combo flat pH Electrode, PT1000 RTD, ¾ in. NPT process connection
DryLoc ORP (Redox) Electrodes
3-2755   159 000 749  Combination flat ORP (Redox) Electrode, 10KΩ ID, Signet installation fittings
3-2757   159 000 752  Combination bulb ORP Electrode, 10 KΩ ID, Signet installation fittings
3-2757-WTP-1  159 001 385  Combo plastic bulb ORP Electrode, 10 KΩ ID, for use in 3719 Wet-tap
3-2765-1  159 000 946  Differential ORP (Redox) Electrode, 10KΩ ID, 1 in. NPT process connection